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KEY FINANCIAL DATA  FOR  2024  Keep these key numbers at your fingertips.

Check with a qualified tax professional for updates.

Check with your financial professional for information on products available with 
Sammons Retirement Solutions.

20906R REV 02-24

Provided courtesy of

* Greater of $1,300 or $450 plus the individual’s earned income.
** Indexed for inflation and scheduled to sunset at the end of 2025.† $10,000 lifetime 529 distribution can be applied to student loan debt.

2024 Tax Rate Schedule  

Taxable income Base amount  
of tax Plus Marginal 

tax rate
Of the  

amount over
Single 
0 to $11,600 + 10%
$11,601 to $47,150 $1,160.00 + 12% $11,600.00$47,151 to $100,525 $5,426.00 + 22% $47,150.00$100,526 to $191,950 $17,168.50 + 24% $100,525.00$191,951 to $243,725 $39,110.50 + 32% $191,950.00$243,726 to $609,350 $55,678.50 + 35% $243,725.00Over $609,350 $183,647.25 + 37% $609,350.00Married, filing jointly and surviving spouses

0 to $23,200 + 10%
$23,201 to $94,300 $2,320.00 + 12% $23,200.00$94,301 to $201,050 $10,852.00 + 22% $94,300.00$201,051 to $383,900 $34,337.00 + 24% $201,050.00$383,901 to $487,450 $78,221.00 + 32% $383,900.00$487,451 to $731,200 $111,357.00 + 35% $487,450.00Over $731,200 $196,669.50 + 37% $731,200.00Married, filing separately

0 to $11,600 + 10%
$11,601 to $47,150 $1,160.00 + 12% $11,600.00$47,151 to $100,525 $5,426.00 + 22% $47,150.00$100,526 to $191,950 $17,168.50 + 24% $100,525.00$191,951 to $243,725 $39,110.50 + 32% $191,950.00$243,726 to $365,600 $55,678.50 + 35% $243,725.00Over $365,600 $98,334.75 + 37% $365,600.00Head of household

0 to $16,550 + 10%
$16,551 to $63,100 $1,655.00 + 12% $16,550.00$63,101 to $100,500 $7,241.00 + 22% $63,100.00$100,501 to $191,950 $15,469.00 + 24% $100,500.00$191,951 to $243,700 $37,417.00 + 32% $191,950.00$243,701 to $609,350 $53,977.00 + 35% $243,700.00Over $609,350 $181,954.50 + 37% $609,350.00Estates and trusts

0 to $3,100 + 10%
$3,101 to $11,150 $310.00 + 24% $3,100.00$11,151 to $15,200 $2,242.00 + 35% $11,150.00Over $15,200 $3,659.50 + 37% $15,200.00

Standard Deductions and Child Tax Credit
Filing status Standard deductionSingle or married, filing separately $14,600
Married, filing jointly or qualifying widow(er)s $29,200
Head of household

$21,900
Dependent filing own tax return $1,300*
Additional deductions for non-itemizers
Blind or over 65

Add $1,550
Blind or over 65 and unmarried and not a surviving spouse Add $1,950
Child Tax Credit
Credit per child under 17 $2,000 ($1,700 refundable)
Income phaseouts begin at AGI of: $400,000 joint,  

$200,000 all other
Tax Rates on Long-Term Capital Gains and Qualified Dividends
If taxable income falls below $47,025 (single/married-filing separately),$94,050 (joint), $63,000 (head of household), $3,150 (estates) 0%
If taxable income falls at or above $47,025 (single/married-filing separately),$94,050 (joint), $63,000 (head of household), $3,150 (estates) 15%
If income falls at or above $518,900 (single), $291,850 (married-filing separately),$583,750 (joint), $551,350 (head of household), $15,450 (estates) 20%

Education Credits, Deductions, and Distributions
Credit/deduction/

account
Maximum credit/

deduction/distribution
Income phaseouts 

begin at AGI of:American Opportunity Tax 
Credit/Hope $2,500 credit $160,000 joint

$80,000 all others
Lifetime learning credit $2,000 credit $160,000 joint

$80,000 all othersSavings bond interest tax-free 
if used for education

Deduction limited to amount  
of qualified expenses

$145,200 joint
$96,800 all others

Coverdell $2,000 maximum;  
not deductible

$190,000 joint
$95,000 all others

529 plan (K-12) $10,000 distribution None

529 plan (Higher Ed.)† Distribution limited to amount  
of qualified expenses None

Exemption Amounts for Alternative Minimum Tax**
Single

$85,700Married, filing jointly or surviving spouses $133,300Married, filing separately
$66,650Estates and trusts
$29,90028% tax rate applies to income over:

Married, filing separately
$116,300All others
$232,600Exemption amounts phase out at:

Single or married, filing separately $609,350Married, filing jointly or surviving spouses $1,218,700Estates and trusts
$99,700

3.8% Tax on Lesser of Net Investment Income or Excess of MAGI OverSingle
$200,000Married, filing jointly
$250,000Married, filing separately
$125,000 

Tax Deadlines
January 16 – 4th installment of the previous year’s estimated taxes due
April 15 – Tax filing deadline, or request extension to Oct. 15. 1st installment of 2024 taxes due. Last day to file amended return for 2020. Last day to contribute to: Roth or traditional IRA for 2023; HSA for 2023; Keogh or SEP for 2023 (unless tax filing deadline has been extended).
June 17 – 2nd installment of estimated taxes due
September 16 – 3rd installment of estimated taxes due
October 15 – Tax returns due for those who requested an extension. Last day to contribute to SEP or Keogh for 2023 if extension was filed.
December 31 – Last day to: 1) pay expenses for itemized deductions; 2) complete transactions for capital gains or losses; 3) establish a Keogh plan for 2024; 4) establish and fund a solo 401(k) for 2024; 5) complete 2024 contributions to employer-sponsored 401(k) plans; 6) correct excess contributions to IRAs and qualified plans to avoid penalty.

Gift, GST, and Estate Tax Exclusions and Credits
Maximum gift, GST, and estate tax rates 40%
Gift, GST, and estate exclusions $13,610,000Gift tax annual exclusion

$18,000Exclusion on gifts to non-citizen spouse $185,000

NOT FDIC/NCUA INSURED, MAY LOSE VALUE INCLUDING LOSS OF PRINCIPAL, NO BANK/CU GUARANTEE, NOT A DEPOSIT, NOT INSURED BY ANY FEDERAL GOVERNMENT AGENCY.
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Get your handy conversation starter for 2024
Have you ever “spaced out” on a key number when talking with a client about their financial situation? It’s 
annoying, but normal. No one can remember it all, all the time.

That’s why we’re offering something I’ve started using every day—our newly updated 2024 Key Financial 
Data Card. This card has dozens of key data points you may need when discussing financial options with 
your clients.

And with your order of the Key Financial Data Cards, you’ll automatically receive copies of the 2024 Annual 
Review Roadmap to help clients identify key tax changes and opportunities for the year ahead.

BEST OF ALL: It’s all FREE … compliments of Sammons Retirement Solutions.

Want to discuss these materials with our sales team? Call 833-624-0201.
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* Greater of $1,300 or $450 plus the individual’s earned income.

** Indexed for inflation and scheduled to sunset at the end of 2025.

† $10,000 lifetime 529 distribution can be applied to student loan debt.

2024 Tax Rate Schedule  

Taxable income
Base amount  

of tax
Plus

Marginal 
tax rate

Of the  
amount over

Single 
0 to $11,600

+ 10%

$11,601 to $47,150 $1,160.00 + 12% $11,600.00

$47,151 to $100,525 $5,426.00 + 22% $47,150.00

$100,526 to $191,950 $17,168.50 + 24% $100,525.00

$191,951 to $243,725 $39,110.50 + 32% $191,950.00

$243,726 to $609,350 $55,678.50 + 35% $243,725.00

Over $609,350
$183,647.25 + 37% $609,350.00

Married, filing jointly and surviving spouses

0 to $23,200
+ 10%

$23,201 to $94,300 $2,320.00 + 12% $23,200.00

$94,301 to $201,050 $10,852.00 + 22% $94,300.00

$201,051 to $383,900 $34,337.00 + 24% $201,050.00

$383,901 to $487,450 $78,221.00 + 32% $383,900.00

$487,451 to $731,200 $111,357.00 + 35% $487,450.00

Over $731,200
$196,669.50 + 37% $731,200.00

Married, filing separately

0 to $11,600
+ 10%

$11,601 to $47,150 $1,160.00 + 12% $11,600.00

$47,151 to $100,525 $5,426.00 + 22% $47,150.00

$100,526 to $191,950 $17,168.50 + 24% $100,525.00

$191,951 to $243,725 $39,110.50 + 32% $191,950.00

$243,726 to $365,600 $55,678.50 + 35% $243,725.00

Over $365,600
$98,334.75 + 37% $365,600.00

Head of household

0 to $16,550
+ 10%

$16,551 to $63,100 $1,655.00 + 12% $16,550.00

$63,101 to $100,500 $7,241.00 + 22% $63,100.00

$100,501 to $191,950 $15,469.00 + 24% $100,500.00

$191,951 to $243,700 $37,417.00 + 32% $191,950.00

$243,701 to $609,350 $53,977.00 + 35% $243,700.00

Over $609,350
$181,954.50 + 37% $609,350.00

Estates and trusts

0 to $3,100
+ 10%

$3,101 to $11,150
$310.00 + 24% $3,100.00

$11,151 to $15,200 $2,242.00 + 35% $11,150.00

Over $15,200
$3,659.50 + 37% $15,200.00

Standard Deductions and Child Tax Credit

Filing status
Standard deduction

Single or married, filing separately

$14,600

Married, filing jointly or qualifying widow(er)s
$29,200

Head of household

$21,900

Dependent filing own tax return

$1,300*

Additional deductions for non-itemizers

Blind or over 65

Add $1,550

Blind or over 65 and unmarried and not a surviving spouse
Add $1,950

Child Tax Credit

Credit per child under 17

$2,000 ($1,700 refundable)

Income phaseouts begin at AGI of:

$400,000 joint,  

$200,000 all other

Tax Rates on Long-Term Capital Gains and Qualified Dividends

If taxable income falls below $47,025 (single/married-filing separately),

$94,050 (joint), $63,000 (head of household), $3,150 (estates)

0%

If taxable income falls at or above $47,025 (single/married-filing separately),

$94,050 (joint), $63,000 (head of household), $3,150 (estates)

15%

If income falls at or above $518,900 (single), $291,850 (married-filing separately),

$583,750 (joint), $551,350 (head of household), $15,450 (estates)
20%

Education Credits, Deductions, and Distributions

Credit/deduction/
account

Maximum credit/

deduction/distribution
Income phaseouts 

begin at AGI of:

American Opportunity Tax 

Credit/Hope

$2,500 credit
$160,000 joint

$80,000 all others

Lifetime learning credit
$2,000 credit

$160,000 joint

$80,000 all others

Savings bond interest tax-free 

if used for education

Deduction limited to amount  

of qualified expenses

$145,200 joint

$96,800 all others

Coverdell

$2,000 maximum;  

not deductible

$190,000 joint

$95,000 all others

529 plan (K-12)
$10,000 distribution

None

529 plan (Higher Ed.)†
Distribution limited to amount  

of qualified expenses 

None

Exemption Amounts for Alternative Minimum Tax**

Single

$85,700

Married, filing jointly or surviving spouses
$133,300

Married, filing separately

$66,650

Estates and trusts

$29,900

28% tax rate applies to income over:

Married, filing separately

$116,300

All others

$232,600

Exemption amounts phase out at:

Single or married, filing separately

$609,350

Married, filing jointly or surviving spouses
$1,218,700

Estates and trusts

$99,700

3.8% Tax on Lesser of Net Investment Income or Excess of MAGI Over

Single

$200,000

Married, filing jointly

$250,000

Married, filing separately

$125,000 

Tax Deadlines

January 16 – 4th installment of the previous year’s estimated taxes due

April 15 – Tax filing deadline, or request extension to Oct. 15. 1st installment of 2024 taxes due. 

Last day to file amended return for 2020. Last day to contribute to: Roth or traditional IRA for 2023; 

HSA for 2023; Keogh or SEP for 2023 (unless tax filing deadline has been extended).

June 17 – 2nd installment of estimated taxes due

September 16 – 3rd installment of estimated taxes due

October 15 – Tax returns due for those who requested an extension. Last day to contribute to 

SEP or Keogh for 2023 if extension was filed.

December 31 – Last day to: 1) pay expenses for itemized deductions; 2) complete transactions 

for capital gains or losses; 3) establish a Keogh plan for 2024; 4) establish and fund a solo 401(k) 

for 2024; 5) complete 2024 contributions to employer-sponsored 401(k) plans; 6) correct excess 

contributions to IRAs and qualified plans to avoid penalty.

Gift, GST, and Estate Tax Exclusions and Credits

Maximum gift, GST, and estate tax rates

40%

Gift, GST, and estate exclusions

$13,610,000

Gift tax annual exclusion

$18,000

Exclusion on gifts to non-citizen spouse
$185,000

NOT FDIC/NCUA INSURED, MAY LOSE VALUE INCLUDING LOSS OF PRINCIPAL, NO BANK/

CU GUARANTEE, NOT A DEPOSIT, NOT INSURED BY ANY FEDERAL GOVERNMENT AGENCY.
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* Greater of $1,300 or $450 plus the individual’s earned income.

** Indexed for inflation and scheduled to sunset at the end of 2025.

† $10,000 lifetime 529 distribution can be applied to student loan debt.

2024 Tax Rate Schedule  

Taxable income
Base amount  

of tax
Plus

Marginal 
tax rate

Of the  

amount over

Single 

0 to $11,600

+ 10%

$11,601 to $47,150
$1,160.00

+ 12%
$11,600.00

$47,151 to $100,525
$5,426.00

+ 22%
$47,150.00

$100,526 to $191,950
$17,168.50 + 24%

$100,525.00

$191,951 to $243,725
$39,110.50 + 32%

$191,950.00

$243,726 to $609,350
$55,678.50 + 35%

$243,725.00

Over $609,350
$183,647.25 + 37%

$609,350.00

Married, filing jointly and surviving spouses

0 to $23,200

+ 10%

$23,201 to $94,300
$2,320.00

+ 12%
$23,200.00

$94,301 to $201,050
$10,852.00 + 22%

$94,300.00

$201,051 to $383,900
$34,337.00 + 24%

$201,050.00

$383,901 to $487,450
$78,221.00 + 32%

$383,900.00

$487,451 to $731,200
$111,357.00 + 35%

$487,450.00

Over $731,200
$196,669.50 + 37%

$731,200.00

Married, filing separately

0 to $11,600

+ 10%

$11,601 to $47,150
$1,160.00

+ 12%
$11,600.00

$47,151 to $100,525
$5,426.00

+ 22%
$47,150.00

$100,526 to $191,950
$17,168.50 + 24%

$100,525.00

$191,951 to $243,725
$39,110.50 + 32%

$191,950.00

$243,726 to $365,600
$55,678.50 + 35%

$243,725.00

Over $365,600
$98,334.75 + 37%

$365,600.00

Head of household

0 to $16,550

+ 10%

$16,551 to $63,100
$1,655.00

+ 12%
$16,550.00

$63,101 to $100,500
$7,241.00

+ 22%
$63,100.00

$100,501 to $191,950
$15,469.00 + 24%

$100,500.00

$191,951 to $243,700
$37,417.00 + 32%

$191,950.00

$243,701 to $609,350
$53,977.00 + 35%

$243,700.00

Over $609,350
$181,954.50 + 37%

$609,350.00

Estates and trusts

0 to $3,100

+ 10%

$3,101 to $11,150
$310.00

+ 24%
$3,100.00

$11,151 to $15,200
$2,242.00

+ 35%
$11,150.00

Over $15,200
$3,659.50

+ 37%
$15,200.00

Standard Deductions and Child Tax Credit

Filing status

Standard deduction

Single or married, filing separately

$14,600

Married, filing jointly or qualifying widow(er)s

$29,200

Head of household

$21,900

Dependent filing own tax return

$1,300*

Additional deductions for non-itemizers

Blind or over 65

Add $1,550

Blind or over 65 and unmarried and not a surviving spouse
Add $1,950

Child Tax Credit

Credit per child under 17

$2,000 ($1,700 refundable)

Income phaseouts begin at AGI of:

$400,000 joint,  

$200,000 all other

Tax Rates on Long-Term Capital Gains and Qualified Dividends

If taxable income falls below $47,025 (single/married-filing separately),

$94,050 (joint), $63,000 (head of household), $3,150 (estates)

0%

If taxable income falls at or above $47,025 (single/married-filing separately),

$94,050 (joint), $63,000 (head of household), $3,150 (estates)

15%

If income falls at or above $518,900 (single), $291,850 (married-filing separately),

$583,750 (joint), $551,350 (head of household), $15,450 (estates)

20%

Education Credits, Deductions, and Distributions

Credit/deduction/

account

Maximum credit/

deduction/distribution
Income phaseouts 

begin at AGI of:

American Opportunity Tax 

Credit/Hope

$2,500 credit

$160,000 joint

$80,000 all others

Lifetime learning credit
$2,000 credit

$160,000 joint

$80,000 all others

Savings bond interest tax-free 

if used for education

Deduction limited to amount  

of qualified expenses

$145,200 joint

$96,800 all others

Coverdell

$2,000 maximum;  

not deductible

$190,000 joint

$95,000 all others

529 plan (K-12)
$10,000 distribution

None

529 plan (Higher Ed.)†
Distribution limited to amount  

of qualified expenses 

None

Exemption Amounts for Alternative Minimum Tax**

Single

$85,700

Married, filing jointly or surviving spouses

$133,300

Married, filing separately

$66,650

Estates and trusts

$29,900

28% tax rate applies to income over:

Married, filing separately

$116,300

All others

$232,600

Exemption amounts phase out at:

Single or married, filing separately

$609,350

Married, filing jointly or surviving spouses

$1,218,700

Estates and trusts

$99,700

3.8% Tax on Lesser of Net Investment Income or Excess of MAGI Over

Single

$200,000

Married, filing jointly

$250,000

Married, filing separately

$125,000 

Tax Deadlines

January 16 – 4th installment of the previous year’s estimated taxes due

April 15 – Tax filing deadline, or request extension to Oct. 15. 1st installment of 2024 taxes due. 

Last day to file amended return for 2020. Last day to contribute to: Roth or traditional IRA for 2023; 

HSA for 2023; Keogh or SEP for 2023 (unless tax filing deadline has been extended).

June 17 – 2nd installment of estimated taxes due

September 16 – 3rd installment of estimated taxes due

October 15 – Tax returns due for those who requested an extension. Last day to contribute to 

SEP or Keogh for 2023 if extension was filed.

December 31 – Last day to: 1) pay expenses for itemized deductions; 2) complete transactions 

for capital gains or losses; 3) establish a Keogh plan for 2024; 4) establish and fund a solo 401(k) 

for 2024; 5) complete 2024 contributions to employer-sponsored 401(k) plans; 6) correct excess 

contributions to IRAs and qualified plans to avoid penalty.

Gift, GST, and Estate Tax Exclusions and Credits

Maximum gift, GST, and estate tax rates

40%

Gift, GST, and estate exclusions

$13,610,000

Gift tax annual exclusion

$18,000

Exclusion on gifts to non-citizen spouse

$185,000

NOT FDIC/NCUA INSURED, MAY LOSE VALUE INCLUDING LOSS OF PRINCIPAL, NO BANK/

CU GUARANTEE, NOT A DEPOSIT, NOT INSURED BY ANY FEDERAL GOVERNMENT AGENCY.
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* Greater of $1,300 or $450 plus the individual’s earned income.
** Indexed for inflation and scheduled to sunset at the end of 2025.
† $10,000 lifetime 529 distribution can be applied to student loan debt.

2024 Tax Rate Schedule  
Taxable income Base amount  

of tax Plus Marginal 
tax rate

Of the  
amount over

Single 
0 to $11,600

+ 10%
$11,601 to $47,150 $1,160.00 + 12% $11,600.00
$47,151 to $100,525 $5,426.00 + 22% $47,150.00
$100,526 to $191,950 $17,168.50 + 24% $100,525.00
$191,951 to $243,725 $39,110.50 + 32% $191,950.00
$243,726 to $609,350 $55,678.50 + 35% $243,725.00
Over $609,350

$183,647.25 + 37% $609,350.00
Married, filing jointly and surviving spouses0 to $23,200

+ 10%
$23,201 to $94,300 $2,320.00 + 12% $23,200.00
$94,301 to $201,050 $10,852.00 + 22% $94,300.00
$201,051 to $383,900 $34,337.00 + 24% $201,050.00
$383,901 to $487,450 $78,221.00 + 32% $383,900.00
$487,451 to $731,200 $111,357.00 + 35% $487,450.00
Over $731,200

$196,669.50 + 37% $731,200.00
Married, filing separately0 to $11,600

+ 10%
$11,601 to $47,150 $1,160.00 + 12% $11,600.00
$47,151 to $100,525 $5,426.00 + 22% $47,150.00
$100,526 to $191,950 $17,168.50 + 24% $100,525.00
$191,951 to $243,725 $39,110.50 + 32% $191,950.00
$243,726 to $365,600 $55,678.50 + 35% $243,725.00
Over $365,600

$98,334.75 + 37% $365,600.00
Head of household
0 to $16,550

+ 10%
$16,551 to $63,100 $1,655.00 + 12% $16,550.00
$63,101 to $100,500 $7,241.00 + 22% $63,100.00
$100,501 to $191,950 $15,469.00 + 24% $100,500.00
$191,951 to $243,700 $37,417.00 + 32% $191,950.00
$243,701 to $609,350 $53,977.00 + 35% $243,700.00
Over $609,350

$181,954.50 + 37% $609,350.00
Estates and trusts
0 to $3,100

+ 10%
$3,101 to $11,150

$310.00 + 24% $3,100.00
$11,151 to $15,200 $2,242.00 + 35% $11,150.00
Over $15,200

$3,659.50 + 37% $15,200.00

Standard Deductions and Child Tax CreditFiling status
Standard deduction

Single or married, filing separately

$14,600
Married, filing jointly or qualifying widow(er)s

$29,200
Head of household

$21,900
Dependent filing own tax return

$1,300*
Additional deductions for non-itemizersBlind or over 65

Add $1,550
Blind or over 65 and unmarried and not a surviving spouse

Add $1,950
Child Tax Credit
Credit per child under 17

$2,000 ($1,700 refundable)
Income phaseouts begin at AGI of:

$400,000 joint,  $200,000 all other
Tax Rates on Long-Term Capital Gains and Qualified Dividends
If taxable income falls below $47,025 (single/married-filing separately),
$94,050 (joint), $63,000 (head of household), $3,150 (estates) 0%
If taxable income falls at or above $47,025 (single/married-filing separately),
$94,050 (joint), $63,000 (head of household), $3,150 (estates) 15%
If income falls at or above $518,900 (single), $291,850 (married-filing separately),

$583,750 (joint), $551,350 (head of household), $15,450 (estates) 20%

Education Credits, Deductions, and DistributionsCredit/deduction/account Maximum credit/deduction/distribution
Income phaseouts begin at AGI of:

American Opportunity Tax Credit/Hope
$2,500 credit $160,000 joint$80,000 all others

Lifetime learning credit
$2,000 credit $160,000 joint$80,000 all others

Savings bond interest tax-free if used for education Deduction limited to amount  of qualified expenses $145,200 joint$96,800 all others
Coverdell $2,000 maximum;  not deductible $190,000 joint$95,000 all others

529 plan (K-12)
$10,000 distribution

None529 plan (Higher Ed.)† Distribution limited to amount  of qualified expenses None

Exemption Amounts for Alternative Minimum Tax**Single

$85,700
Married, filing jointly or surviving spouses

$133,300
Married, filing separately

$66,650
Estates and trusts

$29,900
28% tax rate applies to income over:Married, filing separately

$116,300
All others

$232,600
Exemption amounts phase out at:Single or married, filing separately

$609,350
Married, filing jointly or surviving spouses

$1,218,700
Estates and trusts

$99,700

3.8% Tax on Lesser of Net Investment Income or Excess of MAGI Over
Single

$200,000
Married, filing jointly

$250,000
Married, filing separately

$125,000 

Tax Deadlines
January 16 – 4th installment of the previous year’s estimated taxes dueApril 15 – Tax filing deadline, or request extension to Oct. 15. 1st installment of 2024 taxes due. 

Last day to file amended return for 2020. Last day to contribute to: Roth or traditional IRA for 2023; 

HSA for 2023; Keogh or SEP for 2023 (unless tax filing deadline has been extended).
June 17 – 2nd installment of estimated taxes dueSeptember 16 – 3rd installment of estimated taxes dueOctober 15 – Tax returns due for those who requested an extension. Last day to contribute to 

SEP or Keogh for 2023 if extension was filed.December 31 – Last day to: 1) pay expenses for itemized deductions; 2) complete transactions 

for capital gains or losses; 3) establish a Keogh plan for 2024; 4) establish and fund a solo 401(k) 

for 2024; 5) complete 2024 contributions to employer-sponsored 401(k) plans; 6) correct excess 

contributions to IRAs and qualified plans to avoid penalty.

Gift, GST, and Estate Tax Exclusions and CreditsMaximum gift, GST, and estate tax rates

40%
Gift, GST, and estate exclusions

$13,610,000
Gift tax annual exclusion

$18,000
Exclusion on gifts to non-citizen spouse

$185,000

NOT FDIC/NCUA INSURED, MAY LOSE VALUE INCLUDING LOSS OF PRINCIPAL, NO BANK/

CU GUARANTEE, NOT A DEPOSIT, NOT INSURED BY ANY FEDERAL GOVERNMENT AGENCY.
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KEY FINANCIAL DATA  FOR  2024  
Keep these key numbers at your fingertips.

Check with a qualified tax professional for updates.

Check with your financial professional for 

information on products available with 

Sammons Retirement Solutions.
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* Greater of $1,300 or $450 plus the individual’s earned income.

** Indexed for inflation and scheduled to sunset at the end of 2025.

† $10,000 lifetime 529 distribution can be applied to student loan debt.

2024 Tax Rate Schedule  

Taxable income Base amount  
of tax Plus Marginal 

tax rate
Of the  

amount over

Single 
0 to $11,600 + 10%

$11,601 to $47,150 $1,160.00 + 12% $11,600.00

$47,151 to $100,525 $5,426.00 + 22% $47,150.00

$100,526 to $191,950 $17,168.50 + 24% $100,525.00

$191,951 to $243,725 $39,110.50 + 32% $191,950.00

$243,726 to $609,350 $55,678.50 + 35% $243,725.00

Over $609,350 $183,647.25 + 37% $609,350.00

Married, filing jointly and surviving spouses

0 to $23,200 + 10%

$23,201 to $94,300 $2,320.00 + 12% $23,200.00

$94,301 to $201,050 $10,852.00 + 22% $94,300.00

$201,051 to $383,900 $34,337.00 + 24% $201,050.00

$383,901 to $487,450 $78,221.00 + 32% $383,900.00

$487,451 to $731,200 $111,357.00 + 35% $487,450.00

Over $731,200 $196,669.50 + 37% $731,200.00

Married, filing separately

0 to $11,600 + 10%

$11,601 to $47,150 $1,160.00 + 12% $11,600.00

$47,151 to $100,525 $5,426.00 + 22% $47,150.00

$100,526 to $191,950 $17,168.50 + 24% $100,525.00

$191,951 to $243,725 $39,110.50 + 32% $191,950.00

$243,726 to $365,600 $55,678.50 + 35% $243,725.00

Over $365,600 $98,334.75 + 37% $365,600.00

Head of household
0 to $16,550 + 10%

$16,551 to $63,100 $1,655.00 + 12% $16,550.00

$63,101 to $100,500 $7,241.00 + 22% $63,100.00

$100,501 to $191,950 $15,469.00 + 24% $100,500.00

$191,951 to $243,700 $37,417.00 + 32% $191,950.00

$243,701 to $609,350 $53,977.00 + 35% $243,700.00

Over $609,350 $181,954.50 + 37% $609,350.00

Estates and trusts
0 to $3,100 + 10%

$3,101 to $11,150 $310.00 + 24% $3,100.00

$11,151 to $15,200 $2,242.00 + 35% $11,150.00

Over $15,200 $3,659.50 + 37% $15,200.00

Standard Deductions and Child Tax Credit

Filing status Standard deduction

Single or married, filing separately $14,600

Married, filing jointly or qualifying widow(er)s $29,200

Head of household
$21,900

Dependent filing own tax return $1,300*

Additional deductions for non-itemizers

Blind or over 65
Add $1,550

Blind or over 65 and unmarried and not a surviving spouse Add $1,950

Child Tax Credit
Credit per child under 17 $2,000 ($1,700 refundable)

Income phaseouts begin at AGI of:
$400,000 joint,  

$200,000 all other

Tax Rates on Long-Term Capital Gains and Qualified Dividends

If taxable income falls below $47,025 (single/married-filing separately),

$94,050 (joint), $63,000 (head of household), $3,150 (estates)
0%

If taxable income falls at or above $47,025 (single/married-filing separately),

$94,050 (joint), $63,000 (head of household), $3,150 (estates)
15%

If income falls at or above $518,900 (single), $291,850 (married-filing separately),

$583,750 (joint), $551,350 (head of household), $15,450 (estates)
20%

Education Credits, Deductions, and Distributions

Credit/deduction/
account

Maximum credit/
deduction/distribution

Income phaseouts 
begin at AGI of:

American Opportunity Tax 
Credit/Hope

$2,500 credit
$160,000 joint

$80,000 all others

Lifetime learning credit $2,000 credit
$160,000 joint

$80,000 all others

Savings bond interest tax-free 
if used for education

Deduction limited to amount  
of qualified expenses

$145,200 joint
$96,800 all others

Coverdell
$2,000 maximum;  

not deductible
$190,000 joint

$95,000 all others

529 plan (K-12) $10,000 distribution None

529 plan (Higher Ed.)† Distribution limited to amount  
of qualified expenses 

None

Exemption Amounts for Alternative Minimum Tax**

Single
$85,700

Married, filing jointly or surviving spouses $133,300

Married, filing separately
$66,650

Estates and trusts
$29,900

28% tax rate applies to income over:

Married, filing separately
$116,300

All others
$232,600

Exemption amounts phase out at:

Single or married, filing separately $609,350

Married, filing jointly or surviving spouses $1,218,700

Estates and trusts
$99,700

3.8% Tax on Lesser of Net Investment Income or Excess of MAGI Over

Single
$200,000

Married, filing jointly
$250,000

Married, filing separately
$125,000 

Tax Deadlines

January 16 – 4th installment of the previous year’s estimated taxes due

April 15 – Tax filing deadline, or request extension to Oct. 15. 1st installment of 2024 taxes due. 

Last day to file amended return for 2020. Last day to contribute to: Roth or traditional IRA for 2023; 

HSA for 2023; Keogh or SEP for 2023 (unless tax filing deadline has been extended).

June 17 – 2nd installment of estimated taxes due

September 16 – 3rd installment of estimated taxes due

October 15 – Tax returns due for those who requested an extension. Last day to contribute to 

SEP or Keogh for 2023 if extension was filed.

December 31 – Last day to: 1) pay expenses for itemized deductions; 2) complete transactions 

for capital gains or losses; 3) establish a Keogh plan for 2024; 4) establish and fund a solo 401(k) 

for 2024; 5) complete 2024 contributions to employer-sponsored 401(k) plans; 6) correct excess 

contributions to IRAs and qualified plans to avoid penalty.

Gift, GST, and Estate Tax Exclusions and Credits

Maximum gift, GST, and estate tax rates 40%

Gift, GST, and estate exclusions $13,610,000

Gift tax annual exclusion
$18,000

Exclusion on gifts to non-citizen spouse $185,000

NOT FDIC/NCUA INSURED, MAY LOSE VALUE INCLUDING LOSS OF PRINCIPAL, NO BANK/

CU GUARANTEE, NOT A DEPOSIT, NOT INSURED BY ANY FEDERAL GOVERNMENT AGENCY.
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Bonus 2024 
Annual Review 

Roadmap: Yours 
at no cost!
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As independent financial professionals, it is up to you to choose whether any of the sales concepts contained in these materials might be appropriate for use with your 
particular sales strategy and clients. Please note that Sammons Retirement Solutions® does not require you to use any of these sales concepts; they are resources that can be 
used at your option for your own individualized sales presentations if appropriate for the particular client and circumstances.

You must be a Registered Representative and your Broker/Dealer must have an agreement with Sammons Financial Network®, LLC., member FINRA, in order to receive materials.

Securities distributed by Sammons Financial Network®, LLC., member FINRA. Insurance products are issued by Midland National® Life Insurance Company (West Des Moines, IA). Sammons 
Institutional Group®, Inc. provides administrative services. Sammons Financial Network®, LLC., Midland National® Life Insurance Company and Sammons Institutional Group®, Inc., are wholly 
owned subsidiaries of Sammons® Financial Group, Inc. Sammons Retirement Solutions® is a division of Sammons Institutional Group®, Inc.

Sammons Institutional Group®, Inc. and Sammons Financial Network®, LLC., member FINRA, do not give tax, legal, or investment advice. Please have your client consult with and rely on their 
own tax, legal, or investment professional(s). Taxes are payable upon withdrawal of funds, and a 10% IRS penalty may apply to withdrawals prior to age 59½.
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